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208MIXX-XXXXX

Order
No.

Shell Size
Commercial

Military

Max. Entry*

Size Type 1

Thread

Dimensions

C Max.

D Max.

E Max.

08

9

A

04

M12 x 1.0

20.8[0.82]

22.6[0.89]

29.2 [1.15]

10

11

07

M15x 1.0

21.3[0.84]

23.4[0.92]

30.7 [1.21]

12

13

09

M18 x 1.0

22.1[0.87]

24.1[0.95]

32.5[1.28]

14

15

10

M2 x 1.0

22.6[0.89]

24.1[0.95]

34.0[1.34]

16

17

12

M25 x 1.0

23.4[0.92]

24.9[0.98]

35.6 [1.40]

18

19

14

M28 x 1.0

24.1[0.95]

25.7[1.01]

37.1[1.46]

20

21

16

M31x 1.0

24.6[0.97]

26.4 [1.04]

38.9[1.53]

22

23

I QmMmmooOlw

18

M34 x 1.0

25.4[1.00]

27.2[1.07]

40.4 [1.59]

24

25

J

20

M37 x 1.0

25.9[1.02]

27.2[1.07]

42.4[1.67]

*For larger than maximum type 1 entry sizes, a two-piece adapter will be supplied. Contact Tyco Electronics for

information.

Available in:

Americas

Europe

Asia Pacific

South America: 55-11-3611-1514
Japan: 81-44-900-5102
Singapore: 65-4866-151

UK: 44-1793-528171

USA: 1-800-522-6752

Canada: 1-905-470-4425
Mexico: 01-800-733-8926

C. America: 52-55-5-729-0425

Dimensions are shown for
reference purposes only.
Specifications subject

to change.

Dimensions are in millimeters
and inches unless otherwise
specified. Values in brackets
are U.S. equivalents.
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tyco

Adapter Products

Raychem

Electronics

Code 40 MIL-C-38999 Series Il and IV (Continued)

Braided Adapters
(continued)

Entry Size Dimensions Entry Dimensions
Size Z +0.25-0.5 Y Dia. W Max.
04 6.35 [0.25] 13.97 [0.55] 31.2 [1.23]
05 7.921[0.31] 15.54 [0.61] 32.8[1.29]
06 9.52[0.37] 17.14[0.67] 34.3[1.35]
07 11.09 [0.44] 18.71[0.74] 36.1[1.42]
08 12.7 [0.50] 20.32[0.80] 37.6 [1.48]
10 15.87 [0.62] 23.49[0.92] 40.6 [1.60]
12 19.05 [0.75] 26.67 [1.05] 43.9 [1.73]
14 22.231[0.88] 29.84 [1.17] 47.0[1.85]
16 25.4[1.00] 33.02[1.30] 50.8 [2.00]
18 28.57 [1.12] 36.19 [1.42] 54.1[2.13]
20 31.75 [1.25] 39.37 [1.55] 57.21 [2.25]
Molded Part Selection Guide . Standard K Parts Low-Profile D Parts
(Braided) ey o Stright %0° Cable OD Straight 90° Cable 0D
Part No. Part No. (Min.) Part No. Part No. (Min.)
04 202K232 — 3.3[0.1] — — —
04 202W232 — 4.3[0.2] — — —
04 202K121 222K121 5.6 [0.2] 202D211 222D211 6.4 [0.3]
05, 06 202K132 222K132 5.9[0.2] 202D221 222D221 7.410.3]
07, 08 202K142 222K142 7.1[0.3] 202D232 222D232 8.4[0.3]
10, 12 202K153 222K152 8.4[0.3] 202D242 222D242 9.7 [0.4]
14, 16 202K163 222K163 9.9[0.4] 202D253 222D253 10.5[0.4]
18, 20, 22 202K174 222K174 15.7 [0.6] 202D263 222D263 12.2[0.5]
24 202K185 222K185 16.8[0.7] — — —
Uniboot Parts Tinel- Lock Part Cable OD
Entry Size No. (Min.)
04 202C611 4.8[0.19]
05, 06, 07 202C621 8.1[0.32]
08, 10, 12 202C632 12.7 [0.50]
12, 14, 16 202C642 17.5[0.69]
16, 18, 20, 22 202C653 22.4[0.88]
24 202C663 22.9[0.90]
Catalog 1654025 Dimensions are in millimeters Dimensions are shown for ~ USA: 1-800-522-6752 South America: 55-11-3611-1514
Revised 12-04 and inches unless otherwise reference purposes only. Canada: 1-905-470-4425 Japan: 81-44-900-5102

specified. Values in brackets
www.tycoelectronics.com are U.S. equivalents.

Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor

Specifications subject

to change.

Mexico: 01-800-733-8926

C. America: 52-55-5-729-0425

Singapore: 65-4866-151
UK: 44-1793-528171
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tyco Adapter Products Raychem
Electronics Code 40 MIL-C-38999 Series 11l and IV (Continued)
Solid Adapters
se / pses
A N \\/
% - J ﬁ Thread
T — nnn —
s = wr =
. — Z Dia. Y Dia.
c — ‘k
o S o sUwe
oS
209M3XX-XXX
Table of Dimension imensi
able of Dimensions Order Shell Size Military A o R—T
No. Commercial Thread (+0.00) (-0.76) Min.
08 9 A M12 x 1.0 18.26 [.719] 6.35 [.250]
10 11 B M15 x 1.0 21.44 [.844] 9.52 [.375]
12 13 [ M18 x 1.0 24.61[.969] 12.70 [.500]
14 15 D M22 x 1.0 30.91 [1.217] 15.88 [.625]
16 17 E M25 x 1.0 34.40 [1.354] 19.05 [.750]
18 19 F M28 x 1.0 37.50 [1.476] 20.62[.812]
20 21 [S M31x 1.0 38.89 [1.531] 23.80 [.937]
22 23 H M34 x 1.0 42.06 [1.656] 26.97 [1.062]
24 25 J M37 x 1.0 45.24 [1.781] 30.18 [1.188]
M0|q9d Part Selection Guide order Standard K Parts Low-Profile D Parts
(Solid) No Straight 90° Cable OD Straight 90° Cable OD
’ Part No. Part No. (Min.) Part No. Part No. (Min.)
08 202K132 222K132 5.9[0.23] 202D221 222D221 7.4[0.29]
10 202K142 222K142 1[0.28] 202D232 222D232 8.4 [0.33]
12,14 202K153 222K152 410.33] 202D242 222D242 9.7 [0.38]
16, 18 202K163 222K163 91[0.39] 202D253 222D253 10.5[0.41]
20, 22,24 202K174 222K174 15.7 [0.62] 202D263 222D263 12.2[0.48]
Uniboot Parts Order Part Cable OD
No. No. (Min.)
08 202C621 8.1[0.32]
10 202C632 12.7 [0.50]
12,14 202C642 17.5[0.69]
16, 18, 20, 22 202C653 22.40.88]
Available in: Americas Europe Asia Pacific
n n n
6-52
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Revised 12-04 and inches unless otherwise
specified. Values in brackets
www.tycoelectronics.com are U.S. equivalents.
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Code 40 MIL-C-38999 Series Il and IV (Continued)

Spin-Coupling Adapters

18.03

Thread "ﬂ,
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' 104 ‘
[0.40] Min.
209M4XX-XXX
Table of Dimensions Order Shell Size . Dimensions
No. Commercial Military Thread Y Dia. Max. Z Dia. Max.
08 9 A M12 x 1.0 13.54 [0.53] 6.35 [0.25]
10 11 B M15 x 1.0 15.37 [0.61] 9.52 [0.37]
12 13 [ M18 x 1.0 19.66 [0.77] 12.7 [0.50]
14 15 D M22 x 1.0 21.29 [0.84] 15.75 [0.62]
16 17 E M25 x 1.0 24.46 [0.96] 18.92 [0.74]
18 19 F M28 x 1.0 26.47 [1.04] 20.62[0.81]
20 21 G M31x 1.0 30.91 [1.22] 23.8[0.94]
22 23 H M34 x 1.0 34.42 [1.36] 26.97 [1.06]
24 25 J M37 x 1.0 36.65 [1.44] 29.85[1.18]
Molded Part Selection Guide Standard K Parts Low-Profile D Parts
(Spin-Coupling) O,\r‘g'?r Straight 90° Cable OD Straight 90° Cable 0D
Part No. Part No. (Min.) Part No. Part No. (Min.)
03, 08 202W232 — 4.3[0.19] — — —
03, 08 202K121 222K121 5.6 [0.22] 202D211 222D211 6.4 [0.25]
10, 11 202K132 222K132 5.9[0.23] 202D221 222D221 7.410.29]
12,14 202K142 222K142 7.1[0.28] 202D232 222D232 8.4[0.33]
16, 18 202K153 222K152 8.4[0.33] 202D242 222D242 9.7 [0.38]
20, 22 202K163 222K163 9.9 [0.39] 202D253 222D253 10.5[0.41]
24,28 202K174 222K174 15.7 [0.62] 202D263 222D263 12.2[0.48]
32, 36 202K185 222K185 16.8 [0.66] — — —
Uniboot Parts Order Part Cable OD
No. No. (Min.)
03, 08 202C611 4.8[0.19]
10, 11, 12 202C621 8.1[0.32]
14, 16 202C632 12.7 [0.50]
18, 20 202C642 17.5[0.69]
22,24 202C653 22.40.88]
Available in: Americas Europe Asia Pacific
n n n
Catalog 1654025 Dimensions are in millimeters Dimensions are shown for ~ USA: 1-800-522-6752 South America: 55-11-3611-1514
Revised 12-04 and inches unless otherwise reference purposes only. Canada: 1-905-470-4425 Japan: 81-44-900-5102

specified. Values in brackets
www.tycoelectronics.com are U.S. equivalents.
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tl[CD Adapter Products Raychem

Electronics Code 40 MIL-C-38999 Series I1l and IV (Continued)
inel- 26.9
Tinel-Lock Adapters (£ 0] Max.
Thread
% ! ‘II miun % l ﬁ
< - =8y /}/ /77]77‘1
o S o sUwe
L A 3
Z S Y
13.0
[512] Min.
TXR40XX00-XXXXXX
Thread W Max. ‘
Thread C Max—»|
E Max.
13.0 T
[512] Min.
13.0 wiin. l
[.512]
e
le—— S ——>
TXRA0XX45-XXXXXX
TXR40XX90-XXXXXX
Table of Dimensions Order Shell Size o Max. Entry* Dimensions
) Military . Thread
No. Commercial Size Type 1 C Max. D Max. E Max.
08 9 A 04 M12 x 1.0 20.8[0.82] 22.6[0.89]  27.9[1.10]
10 11 B 07 M15 x 1.0 21.3[0.84] 23.4[0.92]  30.5[1.20]
12 13 c 08 M18 x 1.0 22.1[0.87] 24.1[0.95]  32.0[1.26]
14 15 D 10 M2 x 1.0 22.6[0.89] 24.1[0.95]  34.0[1.34]
16 17 E 12 M25 x 1.0 23.4[0.92] 24.9[0.98]  35.6[1.40]
18 19 F 14 M28 x 1.0 24.1[0.95] 25.7[1.01]  36.8[1.45]
20 21 G 16 M31 x 1.0 24.6[0.97] 26.4[1.04] 38.4[1.51]
22 23 H 18 M34 x 1.0 25.4[1.00] 27.2[1.07]  39.9[1.57]
24 25 J 20 M37 x 1.0 25.9[1.02] 27.2[1.07] 42.4[1.67]
*For larger than maximum type 1 entry sizes, a two-piece adapter will be supplied. Contact Tyco Electronics for
information.
Available in: Americas Europe Asia Pacific
] ] ]
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Tinel-Lock Adapters
(continued)

Entry Size Dimensions

Molded Part Selection Guide

(Tinel)

Uniboot Parts

Code 40 MIL-C-38999 Series Il and IV (Continued)

Entry Dimensions
Size Z +0.25-0.5 S Diameter (Min.—Max.) Y Dia. W Max.
04 6.35 [0.25] 9.39-9.56 [0.37-0.38] 13.97 [0.55] 31.2[1.23]
05 7.92[0.31] 10.97-11.13 [0.43-0.44] 15.54 [0.61] 32.8[1.29]
06 9.52 [0.37] 12.57-12.73 [0.49-0.50] 17.14 [0.67] 34.3[1.35]
07 11.09 [0.44] 14.12-14.31 [0.55-0.56] 18.71[0.74] 36.1[1.42]
08 12.7 [0.50] 15.72-15.91 [0.62-0.63] 20.32[0.80] 37.6 [1.48]
10 15.87 [0.62] 18.84-19.11 [0.74-0.75] 23.49[0.92] 40.6 [1.60]
12 19.05 [0.75] 22.02-22.28 [0.87-0.88] 26.67 [1.05] 43.9 [1.73]
14 22.23[0.88] 25.17-25.46 [0.99-1.00] 29.84 [1.17] 47.0 [1.85]
16 25.4 [1.00] 28.34-28.63 [1.12-1.13] 33.02 [1.30] 50.8 [2.00]
18 28.57[1.12] 31.52-31.81 [1.24-1.25] 36.19 [1.42] 54.1[2.13]
20 31.75[1.25] 34.69-34.98 [1.37-1.38] 39.37 [1.55] 57.21[2.25]
. Standard K Parts Low-Profile D Parts
Tinel-Lock . .
Entry Size Straight 90° Cablg oD Straight 90° Cabl_e oD
Part No. Part No. (Min.) Part No. Part No. (Min.)
04 202K232 — 3.3[0.1] — — —
04 202wW232 — 4.3[0.2] — — —
04 202K121 222K121 5.6[0.2] 202D211 222D211 6.4[0.3]
05, 06 202K132 222K132 5.9[0.2] 202D221 222D221 7.4[0.3]
07, 08 202K142 222K142 7.1[0.3] 202D232 222D232 8.4[0.3]
10, 12 202K153 222K152 8.4[0.3] 202D242 222D242 9.7 [0.4]
14,16 202K163 222K163 9.9 [0.4] 202D253 222D253 10.5[0.4]
18, 20, 22 202K174 222K174 15.7 [0.6] 202D263 222D263 12.2[0.5]
24 202K185 222K185 16.8 [0.7] — —
Tinel-Lock Part Cable OD
Entry Size No. (Min.)
04 202C611 4.8[0.19]
05, 06, 07 202C621 8.1[0.32]
08, 10, 12 202C632 12.7 [0.50]
12,14, 16 202C642 17.5[0.69]
16, 18, 20, 22 202C653 22.4[0.88]
24 202C663 22.9[0.90]

Catalog 1654025
Revised 12-04

www.tycoelectronics.com

Dimensions are in millimeters
and inches unless otherwise
specified. Values in brackets
are U.S. equivalents.

Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
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tl[CD Adapter Products Raychem

Electronics Code 40 MIL-C-38999 Series 11l and IV (Continued)

CRES-Lock Adapters (USA)
BND Adapters (Europe)

—=—
Code 40 Band Strap
Adapter

Notes: T 2
1. This product is designed to |
terminate a braided cable shield
by means of a band strap and a I |
heat shrinkable lipped boot to I ]
a connector. ——
2. See CH00-0250-016 for ordering
information, modifications and
additional dimensions.
3. See drawing BND-XX25S for band
strap dimensions and information. 31.0
4. Adapter to be permanently T 22
marked with code identification
number and full part number (e.g. [
06090-BND40AB00-1814). Band ﬂ il —p
strap shall bear no part marking. f T
. All entry sizes are shown in Table Max. Thd. @37 @S @Y
Il. Maximum entry sizes are as Typ. Typ. Typ. Typ. Typ.
shown in Table I. For larger entry
sizes than the maximum, a Type Il
adapter may be supplied. See ‘
CHO0-0250-016 for further details. ‘« s~
6. Adapter mates to: MIL-C-38999 (0-65]

a1

Max.
Series Ill and IV, Class C, F, K T;;.
and W, D38999/20, /24, /26, /40,
/46 and /47 Connectors. When so Straight Adapter
mated it shall provide a water- Code 00
tight seal meeting the require-
ments of MIL-C-85049, paragraph - C E
3.5.7. Max. Max.
7. Coupling nut shall have 3 lock
wire holes 120° apart.
For additional codes available, contact 2,0
Tyco Electronics. & - % > 4 - Y
|
N
\—— | E
Max.
XXXXXXW
45° Adapter 90° Adapter
Code 45 Code 90
Max. Thd.
281y, 2R 1yp.
; =
Type 1l Modification
(See Note 5)
Available in: Americas Europe Asia Pacific
] ] ]
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Adapter Products Raychem

Electronics

Code 40 MIL-C-38999 Series Il and IV (Continued)

CRES-Lock Adapters (USA)  Table |

BND Adapters (Europe) order Shell Entry Size oA o e . 5 i
(continued) Number —Coms-lze o T';/A;é('ll Me(t:rllacslgrBead Max. Max.? Max. Max. Max.
190 246 208 267 320
cose 40 s e+ 2w e BB EEE
Adapter (Continued) 10 n B 07 M15x1.0 085 106 084 108 136
12 13 ¢ 09 misx10 T 15 odr  id 1ae
14 15 D 10 w22x10 PR B0 S% i iso
16 v E 12 M2sx10 355 1 G%r  iia ise
18 19 F 14 M28x10 U0 1% oes  iir 181
20 21 6 16 Max1o Py 1% Ger  is0 167
2 23 H 18 M34x10  Ted 1% oo 15 179
s s 20 V37 % 10 445 5.6 259 313 465

1.75 2.03 1.02 1.23 1.83

1. All entry sizes are shown in Table 1l. Maximum entry sizes are as shown in Table I. For larger entry sizes than the
maximum, a Type Il adapter may be supplied. See CH00-0250-016 for further details.

2. Adapter mates to: MIL-C-38999 Series Ill and 1V, Class C, F, K and W, D38999/20, /24, /26, /40, /46 and /47
Connectors. When so mated it shall provide a water-tight seal meeting the requirements of MIL-C-85049, paragraph
3.5.7.

3. These dimensions apply if a self-locking coupling nut is used, modification code “S”.

Table Il Table Il (Continued)
[\ @S aY 2z ?S ayY
Entry +0.25/-0.50 £0.51 £0.38 Vo fnry +0.25/-0.50 051 £0.38 Mo
[+0.010/-0.020] [£0.020] [+0.015] : [+0.010/-0.020] [£0.020] [+0.015] :
03 4.75 7.92 11.10 15.8 15 23.83 27.00 31.75 25.4
0.188 0.312 0.438 0.62 .0938 1.062 1.250 1.00
04 6.35 9.52 12.70 16.3 16 25.40 28.58 33.34 26.4
0.250 0.375 0.500 0.64 1.000 1.125 1.313 1.04
05 7.92 11.12 14.30 16.8 18 28.58 31.75 36.51 27.7
0.312 0.438 0.563 0.66 1.125 1.250 1.438 1.09
06 9.52 12.70 15.88 17.8 20 31.75 34.90 39.69 29.2
0.375 0.500 0.625 0.70 1.250 1.375 1.563 1.15
11.12 14.30 17.50 18.3 34.90 38.10 42.86
o7 0.438 0.562 0.689 0.72 22 1.375 1.500 1.688 N/A
12.70 15.88 19.05 19.8 38.10 41.28 46.83
08 0.500 0.625 0.750 0.78 24 1.500 1.625 1.844 N/A
14.30 17.50 20.65 21.3 41.28 44.45 49.61
09 0.562 0.688 0.813 0.84 26 1.625 1.750 1.953 N/A
15.88 19.05 22.23 22.4 44.45 47.63 52.78
10 0.625 0.750 0.875 0.88 28 1.750 1.875 2.078 N/A
17.50 20.65 23.80 22.9 47.65 50.80 56.36
1 0.688 0.812 0.938 0.90 30 1.875 2.000 2.219 N/A
19.05 22.23 25.40 23.4 50.80 54.00 59.53
12 0.750 0.875 1.000 0.92 32 2.000 2.125 2.344 N/A
20.65 23.83 27.00 24.4 54.00 57.15 62.71
13 0.812 0.938 1.063 0.96 34 2.125 2.250 2.469 N/A
14 22.23 25.40 30.16 25.4
0.875 1.000 1.189 1.00
Catalog 1654025 Dimensions are in millimeters Dimensions are shown for ~ USA: 1-800-522-6752 South America: 55-11-3611-1514
Revised 12-04 and inches unless otherwise reference purposes only. Canada: 1-905-470-4425 Japan: 81-44-900-5102
specified. Values in brackets Specifications subject Mexico: 01-800-733-8926 Singapore: 65-4866-151
www.tycoelectronics.com are U.S. equivalents. to change. C. America: 52-55-5-729-0425  UK: 44-1793-528171
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tyco Adapter Products Raychem
Electronics Code 41 MIL-C-38999 Series | and Il
Braided Adapters 24

]

27.2 152.4 .
[1.07] Max.—>f 6.00] Min.——
y .
- oIS y
4 | ==

LeTD w
& AW Y Dia.
o T ® |

204MOXX-XXXXX

D

N

Z Dia.

152.4 T
[G.Ob] Min.
\ N
E

Y Dia.

/

204MIXX-XXXXX

Z Dia.

b
MO

t
'/Q»'/\" "'\\ X

W,
WYY
MANN

SAS
W\
KRNI

152.4 .
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Table of Dimensions

Order Shell Size Max. Entry* A Unified Thread Dimensions

No. Series | Series 1 Size Type 1 Class 2B C Max. D Max. E Max.
08 9 8 04 .438-28 UNEF 19.8[0.78] 23.1[0.91] 29.2[1.15]
10 11 10 06 .562-24 UNEF 20.3[0.80] 23.6[0.93] 30.7[1.21]
12 13 12 08 .688-24 UNEF 21.1[0.83] 24.4[0.96] 32.5[1.28]
14 15 14 10 .812-20 UNEF 21.6[0.85] 24.9[0.98] 34.0 [1.34]
16 17 16 12 .938-20 UNEF 22.4[0.88] 25.4[1.00] 35.6[1.40]
18 19 18 13 1.062-18 UNEF  22.9[0.90] 26.2[1.03] 37.1[1.46]
20 21 20 15 1.188-18 UNEF 23.6[0.93] 26.9[1.06] 38.9[1.53]
22 23 22 16 1.312-18 UNEF  24.4[0.96] 27.4[1.08] 40.4[1.59]
24 25 24 18 1.438-18 UNEF  24.9[0.98] 28.2[1.11] 41.9[1.65]

*For larger than maximum type 1 entry sizes, a two-piece adapter will be supplied.

Contact Tyco Electronics for information.

Available in: Americas Europe Asia Pacific
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are U.S. equivalents.
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reference purposes only.
Specifications subject

to change.

USA: 1-800-522-6752
Canada: 1-905-470-4425
Mexico: 01-800-733-8926

C. America: 52-55-5-729-0425

South America: 55-11-3611-1514
Japan: 81-44-900-5102
Singapore: 65-4866-151

UK: 44-1793-528171


http://elcodis.com/parts/6452256/158223-000.html

